501877359 04/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brent Parker	04/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensidyne, Inc.	
Street Address:	6333 Bay Vista Drive	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 9497600404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4. Index OALIEODN

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPO2.1P3R1C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Winn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_SPO2-1P3R1C2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027986 FRAME: 0383 OP \$40.00 13367666

Attorney Rol: 3218-Z

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brent Parker, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled UNIVERSAL MODULAR PULSE OXIMETER PROBE FOR USE WITH REUSABLE AND DISPOSABLE PATIENT ATTACHMENT DEVICES, Serial No. 09/931,273 , filed August 17, 2001:

AND WHEREAS, SENSIDYNE, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, and having a place of business at 6333 Bay Vista Drive, Clearwater, FL 33760 is desirous of acquiring centain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, it successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, and my legal representatives, to assist the said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, rerrewal, relissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Palent and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

April , 2004.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

April , 2004.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of August 17, 2001.

Brent Parker

PATENT

REEL: 027986 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 04/04/2012